WISCONSIN NAWCA PROJECTS
$33,459,570 $105,130,448 92 160,109

NAWCA GRANT AMOUNT  TOTAL PARTNER CONTRIBUTION  NUMBER OF PROJECTS TOTAL ACRES

Wisconsin currently has 92 NAWCA projects either completed or underway. These projects have
conserved a fotal of 160,109 acres of wildlife habitat. NAWCA funding of over $33.4 million
stimulated partner contributions of more than $105.1 million. These figures do not include multi-
state projects.

MUKWONAGO - FOX RIVER FOCUS AREA Il

Proposal objectives are to protect, restore, and enhance 2,435 acres of critical wetland,
riparian habitat and adjacent uplands within the Mukwonago and Fox River watersheds
to ensure long-term conservation of these ecosystems. Conservation efforts will target
crucial breeding and migration habitat for waterfowl, shorebirds, colonial waterbirds, and
migratory songbirds. The project goal is to protect 1,898 acres including 1,581 acres of
wetlands and 317 acres of associated upland river frontage.

The project will restore 86 acres and enhance another 451 acres of wetlands and
associated uplands. Protection, restoration, and enhancement of these lands will directly
benefit wetland and grassland species to include: breeding habitat for multiple species
of puddle ducks; foraging, nesting, and migratory stop-over habitat for many species of
shorebirds, waterfowl, and waterbirds. The project also will provide potential breeding
and migration habitat for endangered whooping cranes.

PROJECT NAME GRANT PARTNER TOTAL TOTAL ACRES
AMOUNT CONTRIBUTION INVESTMENT

1. **AVON BOTTOMS $75,000 $279,000 $354,000 244
IBA ACQUISITION

2. **BIG MUSKEGO $75,000 $830,348 $905,348 2,450
RESTORATION

3. **LAAS WETLAND $75,000 $383,700 $458,700 94
ACQUISITION

4. **LOWER CHIP IBA $75,000 $77,727 $152,727 318
WETLAND
RESTORATION

5. **MUKWONAGO - $1,000,000 $2,696,722 $3,696,722 4,787
FOX RIVER FOCUS
AREA Il

6. **NORTHWEST $75,000 $99,900 $174,900 163
WISCONSIN PHASE
v

7. **TEN MILE CREEK $75,000 $248,500 $323,500 80
CONSERVATION
AREA

8. BERGSTROM $75,000 $75,000 $150,000 284
WATERFOWL




COMPLEX

MEAD WETLAND
ENHANCEMENT
PHASE |

$75,000

$82,732

$157,732

1,025

10.

MEADOW VALLEY
FLOWAGE - PHASE
v

$75,000

$75,000

$150,000

650

11.

PRIORITY AREA
RESTORATION |

$33,000

$52,000

$85,000

877

12.

DOBBS LANDING
LAND ACQUISITION

$75,000

$228,000

$303,000

178

13.

H & L FARMS
ACQUISITION

$75,000

$746,100

$821,100

714

14.

SOUTHERN WI SNA
WETLANDS

$75,000

$82,672

$157,672

2,205

15.

STAR PRAIRIE
WETLANDS PROJECT

$75,000

$82,855

$157,855

203

16.

SYLVAN ROAD
CONSERVATION
AREA

$75,000

$176,000

$251,000

198

17.

GREEN BAY -
MARQUETTE
COASTAL

$1,000,000

$2,052,971

$3,052,971

3,108

18.

JOEL MARSH
RENOVATION

$75,000

$215,000

$290,000

150

19.

NORTHERN LAKES
HABITAT PROGRAM

$68,750

$598,150

$666,900

1,514

20.

NORTHWEST
WISCONSIN PHASE
11

$75,000

$88,052

$163,052

418

21.

PERSHING SWA
HABITAT PROGRAM

$75,000

$254,092

$329,092

2,330

22.

SCUPPERNONG
RIVER - PHASE IV

$75,000

$91,793

$166,793

2,235

23.

WISCONSIN
NORTHWEST
POTHOLE HABITAT
INITIATIVE PHASE VI

$383,000

$1,270,010

$1,653,010

1,501

24.

GLACIAL HABITAT
RESTORATION AREA
WETLAND
RESTORATION
PROJECT

$75,000

$81,856

$156,856

214

25.

GREEN BAY WEST
SHORE PRESERVE
ACQUISITION

$48,960

$79,040

$128,000

34

26.

MARQUART
ADDITION TO THE
HALLIE MARSH
WILDLIFE AREA

$75,000

$120,000

$195,000

106

27.

MEADOW VALLEY
FLOWAGE WETLAND
ENHANCEMENT
PROJECT - PHASE lII

$75,000

$75,000

$150,000

350

28.

NORTHERN EMPIRE
PRAIRIE WETLANDS

$75,000

$87,821

$162,821

757




INITIATIVE

29.

MARSH ROAD ACQ
AND RESTORATION
OF THE LOWER
WOLF RIVER
BOTTOM WILDLIFE
AREA

$52,000

$98,700

$150,700

89

30.

MEADOW VALLEY
FLOWAGE WETLAND
ENHANCEMENT
PROJECT - PHASE II

$75,000

$82,700

$157,700

655

31.

MUKWONAGO -
FOX RIVER
WATERSHED
INITIATIVE

$1,000,000

$5,911,586

$6,911,586

4,153

32.

NORTHWEST
WISCONSIN
WETLAND &
GRASSLAND
PROGRAM - PHASE Il

$68,646

$68,646

$137,292

210

33.

SOUTHCENTRAL
WISCONSIN PRAIRIE
POTHOLE INITIATIVE
\

$1,000,000

$4,508,920

$5,508,920

3,654

34.

SOUTHEAST
WISCONSIN
COASTAL HABITAT
INITIATIVE - PHASE V

$1,000,000

$3,094,988

$4,094,988

1,891

35.

WISCONSIN PRIVATE
LAND WETLAND
RESTORATION
PROJECT

$50,000

$65,500

$115,500

345

36.

GLACIAL HABITAT
RESTORATION AREA
- PHASE V

$1,000,000

$2,307,654

$3,307,654

1,390

37.

LEOPOLD / PINE
ISLAND IMPORTANT
BIRD AREA

$75,000

$225,000

$300,000

80

38.

LOWER CHIPPEWA
RIVER LAND
ACQUISITION

$75,000

$239,500

$314,500

335

39.

SCUPPERNONG
RIVER HABITAT AREA
PHASE lII

$75,000

$75,000

$150,000

200

40.

LAKE RIPLEY
PRESERVE
ACQUISITION

$75,000

$323,000

$398,000

66

41.

MELVILLE
ACQUISITION OF
THE HALLIE MARSH
WILDLIFE AREA

$75,000

$222,500

$297,500

60

42.

LOVE LAKE SPRINGS

$75,000

$4,889,963

$4,964,963

37

43.

MEADOW VALLEY
FLOWAGE WETLAND
ENHANCEMENT
PROJECT

$75,000

$87,500

$162,500

600




44.

NORTHWEST
WISCONSIN
WETLAND &
GRASSLAND
PROGRAM

$75,000

$79,200

$154,200

611

45.

SOUTHCENTRAL
WISCONSIN PRAIRIE
POTHOLE INITIATIVE
v

$1,000,000

$3,127,444

$4,127,444

2,324

46.

WISCONSIN
NORTHWEST
POTHOLE HABITAT
INITIATIVE - PHASE V

$1,000,000

$8,595,773

$9,595,773

3,853

47.

HAWK METALS
WETLAND
ACQUISITION

$50,000

$200,000

$250,000

720

48.

THE DES PLAINES
RIVER LOWLANDS
CONSERVATION
PROJECT

$75,000

$259,500

$334,500

99

49.

LEOPOLD MEMORIAL
RESERVE -
MIGRATORY HABITAT
EXPANSION - 2005

$50,000

$91,550

$141,550

15

50.

LOWER CHIPPEWA
RIVER WETLAND
PROTECTION
PARTNERSHIP 11

$1,000,000

$3,110,010

$4,110,010

2,811

51.

SCUPPERNONG
RIVER WETLAND
RESTORATION PHASE
I

$50,000

$90,000

$140,000

200

52.

SOUTHCENTRAL
WISCONSIN PRAIRIE
POTHOLE INITIATIVE
11

$1,000,000

$3,147,235

$4,147,235

4,284

53.

WHITEFISH LAKE &
WETLAND
PRESERVATION

$50,000

$726,500

$776,500

37

54.

WILLOW RIVER &
KINNICKINNIC STATE
PARKS NESTING
HABITAT
ENHANCEMENT

$50,000

$96,075

$146,075

743

55.

WISCONSIN PRIVATE
LANDS
CONSERVATION: 10
PROJECTS IN
SOUTHERN
WISCONSIN

$12,000

$12,697

$24,697

8¢9

56.

SOUTHEAST
WISCONSIN
COASTAL HABITAT
INITIATIVE IV

$998,400

$2,043,500

$3,041,900

1,982

57.

WINNEBAGO
SYSTEM - RUSH LAKE
INITIATIVE

$1,000,000

$2,589,816

$3,589,816

6,309




FOX RIVER NWR $17,500 $22,500 $40,000 100
WETLAND
RESTORATION

HORICON MARSH $683,142 $1,366,285 $2,049,427 1,868
HEADWATERS

LEA LAKE PRINCIPAL  $50,000 $125,000 $175,000 230
SPILLWAY
CONSTRUCTION

PHEASANT BRANCH $50,000 $210,691 $260,691 150
CONSERVANCY

HABITAT

ENHANCEMENT

PROJECT

ROSE LAKE $50,000 $634,000 $684,000 206
ACQUISITION

WISCONSIN $1,000,000 $2,830,366 $3,830,366 3,155
NORTHWEST

POTHOLE HABITAT

INITIATIVE IV

YAHARA RIVER - $25,464 $25,464 $50,928 280
CHEROKEE MARSH

WETLAND

RESTORATION

LELAND MARSH / $50,000 $54,604 $104,604 83
BARABOO RANGE

CONSERVATION

EASEMENT PROJECT

LOWER CHIPPEWA $1,000,000 $2,289,800 $3,289,800 2,459
RIVER WETLAND

PROTECTION

PARTNERSHIP

SCUPPERNONG $50,000 $111,000 $161,000 220

RIVER WETLAND
RESTORATION

SOUTHCENTRAL $1,000,000 $2,440,187 $3,440,187 3,329
WISCONSIN PRAIRIE

POTHOLE INITIATIVE

I

SUPERIOR COASTAL $999,800 $2,212,948 $3,212,748 5,918
WETLAND INITIATIVE

I

GLACIAL HABITAT $1,000,000 $2,133,280 $3,133,280 3,494
RESTORATION AREA

[\

SOUTHEAST $995,638 $2,112,949 $3,108,587 2,663
WISCONSIN

COASTAL HABITAT

INITIATIVE 111

WISCONSIN $50,000 $50,000 $100,000 180
WATERFOWL

ASSOCIATION

SHALLOW WETLAND

PROJECTS

DOOR PENINSULA $1,000,000 $2,168,800 $3,168,800 901

COASTAL INITIATIVE

PRAIRIE FLAT WPA $50,000 $598,811 $648,811 427




WETLAND
RESTORATIONS:
SQUAW LAKE

WISCONSIN $1,000,000 $3,100,000 $4,100,000 4,386
NORTHWEST

POTHOLE HABITAT

INITIATIVE 1l

ROSE LAKE $50,000 $314,000 $364,000 138
PROPERTY
ACQUISITION

SOUTHCENTRAL $1,000,000 $3,333,965 $4,333,965 5,995
WISCONSIN PRAIRIE
POTHOLE INITIATIVE

HUIRAS LAKE $50,000 $343,500 $393,500 143
NATURAL AREA
ACQUISITION

LOWNEY - ROHAN $12,500 $45,500 $58,000 101
WETLAND

SOUTHEAST $648,170 $1,301,289 $1,949,459 2,563
WISCONSIN

COASTAL HABITAT

INITIATIVE 1l

SUPERIOR COASTAL $878,000 $3,255,170 $4,133,170 14,539
WETLAND INITIATIVE

WISCONSIN $1,000,000 $2,107,500 $3,107,500 4,308
GLACIAL HABITAT

RESTORATION AREA

1l

SCHOENBERG'S $35,000 $122,200 $157,200 120
MARSH

WISCONSIN $912,600 $2,804,800 $3,717,400 6,258
NORTHWEST

POTHOLE Il

WISCONSIN $790,000 $1,799,300 $2,589,300 3,314
GLACIAL HABITAT Il

GOOSE POND $18,000 $76,200 $94,200 79
SANCTUARY

EASEMENT

ROCK RIVER $460,000 $1,044,341 $1,504,341 1,950
WATERSHED

SENSIBA WILDLIFE $69,000 $70,000 $139,000 450
AREA

SOUTHEAST $1,163,000 $2,347,500 $3,510,500 8,567
WISCONSIN

COASTAL HABITAT

WISCONSIN $1,386,000 $3,665,800 $5,051,800 9,970
NORTHWEST

POTHOLE

WISCONSIN $500,000 $2,120,200 $2,620,200 5,436
GLACIAL HABITAT

UIHLEIN WPA $51,000 $292,000 $343,000 1,102
TOTAL: $33,459,570 $105,130,448 $138,590,018 160,111

**Indicates project funded in 2016




WISCONSIN MULTI-STATE PROJECTS

Wisconsin currently has 2 NAWCA multi-state projects either completed or underway. These
projects have conserved a total of 2,033 acres of wildlife habitat. NAWCA funding of more than
$1 million stimulated partner contributions of over $3.5 million.

PROJECT NAME GRANT PARTNER TOTAL TOTAL
AMOUNT CONTRIBUTION INVESTMENT ACRES

FRIENDS OF HACKMATACK $75,000 $133,185 $208,185 161

WETLAND CONSERVATION

PROJECT

DOOR TO GARDEN $1,000,000 $3,462,845 $4,462,845 1,872

PENINSULA COASTAL

TOTAL: $1,075,000 $3,596,030 $4,671,030 2,033

For addifional information please contact Ducks Unlimited, Inc.'s Governmental Affairs Office at 444 N Capitol
St., NW Suite 745, Washington, D.C., 20001 or call (202) 347-1530

.DUCKS UNLIMITED



