## **WISCONSIN NAWCA PROJECTS**

## \$33,459,570 \$105,130,448 **92**

NAWCA GRANT AMOUNT

**160,109** TOTAL ACRES

Wisconsin currently has 92 NAWCA projects either completed or underway. These projects have conserved a total of 160,109 acres of wildlife habitat. NAWCA funding of over \$33.4 million

TOTAL PARTNER CONTRIBUTION NUMBER OF PROJECTS

stimulated partner contributions of more than \$105.1 million. These figures do not include multistate projects.

## MUKWONAGO - FOX RIVER FOCUS AREA II

Proposal objectives are to protect, restore, and enhance 2,435 acres of critical wetland, riparian habitat and adjacent uplands within the Mukwonago and Fox River watersheds to ensure long-term conservation of these ecosystems. Conservation efforts will target crucial breeding and migration habitat for waterfowl, shorebirds, colonial waterbirds, and migratory songbirds. The project goal is to protect 1,898 acres including 1,581 acres of wetlands and 317 acres of associated upland river frontage.

The project will restore 86 acres and enhance another 451 acres of wetlands and associated uplands. Protection, restoration, and enhancement of these lands will directly benefit wetland and grassland species to include: breeding habitat for multiple species of puddle ducks; foraging, nesting, and migratory stop-over habitat for many species of shorebirds, waterfowl, and waterbirds. The project also will provide potential breeding and migration habitat for endangered whooping cranes.

	PROJECT NAME	GRANT AMOUNT	PARTNER CONTRIBUTION	TOTAL INVESTMENT	TOTAL ACRES
1.	**AVON BOTTOMS IBA ACQUISITION	\$75,000	\$279,000	\$354,000	244
2.	**BIG MUSKEGO RESTORATION	\$75,000	\$830,348	\$905,348	2,450
3.	**LAAS WETLAND ACQUISITION	\$75,000	\$383,700	\$458,700	94
4.	**LOWER CHIP IBA WETLAND RESTORATION	\$75,000	\$77,727	\$152,727	318
5.	**MUKWONAGO - FOX RIVER FOCUS AREA II	\$1,000,000	\$2,696,722	\$3,696,722	4,787
6.	**NORTHWEST WISCONSIN PHASE IV	\$75,000	\$99,900	\$174,900	163
7.	**TEN MILE CREEK CONSERVATION AREA	\$75,000	\$248,500	\$323,500	80
8.	BERGSTROM WATERFOWL	\$75,000	\$75,000	\$150,000	284

	COMPLEX				
9.	MEAD WETLAND ENHANCEMENT PHASE I	\$75,000	\$82,732	\$157,732	1,025
10.		\$75,000	\$75,000	\$150,000	650
11.	PRIORITY AREA RESTORATION I	\$33,000	\$52,000	\$85,000	877
12.	DOBBS LANDING LAND ACQUISITION	\$75,000	\$228,000	\$303,000	178
13.	H & L FARMS ACQUISITION	\$75,000	\$746,100	\$821,100	714
14.	SOUTHERN WI SNA WETLANDS	\$75,000	\$82,672	\$157,672	2,205
15.	STAR PRAIRIE WETLANDS PROJECT	\$75,000	\$82,855	\$157,855	203
16.	SYLVAN ROAD Conservation Area	\$75,000	\$176,000	\$251,000	198
17.	GREEN BAY - MARQUETTE COASTAL	\$1,000,000	\$2,052,971	\$3,052,971	3,108
18.	JOEL MARSH RENOVATION	\$75,000	\$215,000	\$290,000	150
19.	NORTHERN LAKES HABITAT PROGRAM	\$68,750	\$598,150	\$666,900	1,514
20.	NORTHWEST WISCONSIN PHASE III	\$75,000	\$88,052	\$163,052	418
21.	PERSHING SWA HABITAT PROGRAM	\$75,000	\$254,092	\$329,092	2,330
22.	SCUPPERNONG RIVER - PHASE IV	\$75,000	\$91,793	\$166,793	2,235
23.	WISCONSIN NORTHWEST POTHOLE HABITAT INITIATIVE PHASE VI	\$383,000	\$1,270,010	\$1,653,010	1,501
24.	GLACIAL HABITAT RESTORATION AREA WETLAND RESTORATION PROJECT	\$75,000	\$81,856	\$156,856	214
25.	GREEN BAY WEST Shore preserve Acquisition	\$48,960	\$79,040	\$128,000	34
26.	MARQUART ADDITION TO THE HALLIE MARSH WILDLIFE AREA	\$75,000	\$120,000	\$195,000	106
27.	MEADOW VALLEY FLOWAGE WETLAND ENHANCEMENT PROJECT - PHASE III	\$75,000	\$75,000	\$150,000	350
28.	NORTHERN EMPIRE PRAIRIE WETLANDS	\$75,000	\$87,821	\$162,821	757

	INITIATIVE				
29.	MARSH ROAD ACQ AND RESTORATION OF THE LOWER WOLF RIVER BOTTOM WILDLIFE AREA	\$52,000	\$98,700	\$150,700	89
30.	MEADOW VALLEY FLOWAGE WETLAND ENHANCEMENT PROJECT - PHASE II	\$75,000	\$82,700	\$157,700	655
31.	MUKWONAGO - FOX RIVER WATERSHED INITIATIVE	\$1,000,000	\$5,911,586	\$6,911,586	4,153
32.	NORTHWEST WISCONSIN WETLAND & GRASSLAND PROGRAM - PHASE II	\$68,646	\$68,646	\$137,292	210
33.	SOUTHCENTRAL WISCONSIN PRAIRIE POTHOLE INITIATIVE V	\$1,000,000	\$4,508,920	\$5,508,920	3,654
34.	SOUTHEAST WISCONSIN COASTAL HABITAT INITIATIVE - PHASE V	\$1,000,000	\$3,094,988	\$4,094,988	1,891
35.	WISCONSIN PRIVATE LAND WETLAND RESTORATION PROJECT	\$50,000	\$65,500	\$115,500	345
36.	GLACIAL HABITAT RESTORATION AREA - PHASE V	\$1,000,000	\$2,307,654	\$3,307,654	1,390
37.	LEOPOLD / PINE ISLAND IMPORTANT BIRD AREA	\$75,000	\$225,000	\$300,000	80
38.	LOWER CHIPPEWA RIVER LAND ACQUISITION	\$75,000	\$239,500	\$314,500	335
39.	SCUPPERNONG RIVER HABITAT AREA PHASE III	\$75,000	\$75,000	\$150,000	200
40.	LAKE RIPLEY PRESERVE ACQUISITION	\$75,000	\$323,000	\$398,000	66
41.	MELVILLE ACQUISITION OF THE HALLIE MARSH WILDLIFE AREA	\$75,000	\$222,500	\$297,500	60
42.	LOVE LAKE SPRINGS	\$75,000	\$4,889,963	\$4,964,963	37
43.	MEADOW VALLEY FLOWAGE WETLAND ENHANCEMENT PROJECT	\$75,000	\$87,500	\$162,500	600

44.		\$75,000	\$79,200	\$154,200	611
	WETLAND & GRASSLAND				
	PROGRAM				
45.	SOUTHCENTRAL	\$1,000,000	\$3,127,444	\$4,127,444	2,324
45.	WISCONSIN PRAIRIE	φ1,000,000	ψ <b>3,1</b> Ζ/,444	<b>Ψ</b> 4,127,444	2,324
	POTHOLE INITIATIVE				
	IV				
46.	WISCONSIN	\$1,000,000	\$8,595,773	\$9,595,773	3,853
	NORTHWEST	+ . / /	+ - / - · - /· · -	+ · / • · • / · · •	-,
	POTHOLE HABITAT				
	INITIATIVE - PHASE V				
47.	HAWK METALS	\$50,000	\$200,000	\$250,000	720
	WETLAND				
	ACQUISITION				
48.	THE DES PLAINES	\$75,000	\$259,500	\$334,500	99
	RIVER LOWLANDS				
	CONSERVATION				
	PROJECT				
49.	LEOPOLD MEMORIAL	\$50,000	\$91,550	\$141,550	15
	RESERVE -				
	MIGRATORY HABITAT				
	EXPANSION - 2005	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	<i>*</i>	
50.	LOWER CHIPPEWA	\$1,000,000	\$3,110,010	\$4,110,010	2,811
	RIVER WETLAND				
	PROTECTION				
51.	PARTNERSHIP II	\$50,000	\$90,000	\$140,000	200
51.	SCUPPERNONG RIVER WETLAND	\$50,000	\$90,000	\$140,000	200
	RESTORATION PHASE				
52.	SOUTHCENTRAL	\$1,000,000	\$3,147,235	\$4,147,235	4,284
-	WISCONSIN PRAIRIE	, , ,			, -
	POTHOLE INITIATIVE				
	111				
53.	WHITEFISH LAKE &	\$50,000	\$726,500	\$776,500	37
	WETLAND				
	PRESERVATION				
54.	WILLOW RIVER &	\$50,000	\$96,075	\$146,075	743
	KINNICKINNIC STATE				
	PARKS NESTING				
	HABITAT				
		¢10.000	¢10.407	¢ 0 4 4 0 7	
55.	WISCONSIN PRIVATE	\$12,000	\$12,697	\$24,697	89
	LANDS CONSERVATION: 10				
	PROJECTS IN				
	SOUTHERN				
56		\$998.400	\$2.043.500	\$3.041.900	1.982
50.		Ψ//0, <del>-</del> 00	Ψ <i>2</i> ,0 <del>7</del> 0,300	$\psi $	1,702
	INITIATIVE IV				
57.	WINNEBAGO	\$1,000,000	\$2,589,816	\$3,589,816	6,309
			· ·	· ·	-
	SYSTEM - RUSH LAKE				
56.	WISCONSIN SOUTHEAST WISCONSIN COASTAL HABITAT INITIATIVE IV	\$998,400	\$2,043,500	\$3,041,900	6.309

74.	PRAIRIE FLAT WPA	\$50,000	\$598,811	\$648,811	427
73.	DOOR PENINSULA COASTAL INITIATIVE	\$1,000,000	\$2,168,800	\$3,168,800	901
	ASSOCIATION SHALLOW WETLAND PROJECTS				
72.	WISCONSIN WATERFOWL	\$50,000	\$50,000	\$100,000	180
71.	SOUTHEAST WISCONSIN COASTAL HABITAT INITIATIVE III	\$995,638	\$2,112,949	\$3,108,587	2,663
70.	GLACIAL HABITAT RESTORATION AREA IV	\$1,000,000	\$2,133,280	\$3,133,280	3,494
69.	SUPERIOR COASTAL WETLAND INITIATIVE	\$999,800	\$2,212,948	\$3,212,748	5,918
68.	SOUTHCENTRAL WISCONSIN PRAIRIE POTHOLE INITIATIVE II	\$1,000,000	\$2,440,187	\$3,440,187	3,329
67.	SCUPPERNONG RIVER WETLAND RESTORATION	\$50,000	\$111,000	\$161,000	220
66.	LOWER CHIPPEWA RIVER WETLAND PROTECTION PARTNERSHIP	\$1,000,000	\$2,289,800	\$3,289,800	2,459
65.	LELAND MARSH / BARABOO RANGE CONSERVATION EASEMENT PROJECT	\$50,000	\$54,604	\$104,604	83
64.	YAHARA RIVER - CHEROKEE MARSH WETLAND RESTORATION	\$25,464	\$25,464	\$50,928	280
63.	WISCONSIN NORTHWEST POTHOLE HABITAT INITIATIVE IV	\$1,000,000	\$2,830,366	\$3,830,366	3,155
62.	ROSE LAKE ACQUISITION	\$50,000	\$634,000	\$684,000	206
61.	PHEASANT BRANCH CONSERVANCY HABITAT ENHANCEMENT PROJECT	\$50,000	\$210,691	\$260,691	150
60.	LEA LAKE PRINCIPAL SPILLWAY CONSTRUCTION	\$50,000	\$125,000	\$175,000	230
59.	HORICON MARSH HEADWATERS	\$683,142	\$1,366,285	\$2,049,427	1,868
58.	FOX RIVER NWR WETLAND RESTORATION	\$17,500	\$22,500	\$40,000	100

	TOTAL:	\$33,459,570	\$105,130,448	\$138,590,018	160,111
92.	UIHLEIN WPA	\$51,000	\$292,000	\$343,000	1,102
91.	WISCONSIN GLACIAL HABITAT	\$500,000	\$2,120,200	\$2,620,200	5,436
90.	WISCONSIN NORTHWEST POTHOLE	\$1,386,000	\$3,665,800	\$5,051,800	9,970
89.	SOUTHEAST WISCONSIN COASTAL HABITAT	\$1,163,000	\$2,347,500	\$3,510,500	8,567
88.	SENSIBA WILDLIFE AREA	\$69,000	\$70,000	\$139,000	450
87.	ROCK RIVER WATERSHED	\$460,000	\$1,044,341	\$1,504,341	1,950
86.	GOOSE POND SANCTUARY EASEMENT	\$18,000	\$76,200	\$94,200	79
85.	POTHOLE II WISCONSIN GLACIAL HABITAT II	\$790,000	\$1,799,300	\$2,589,300	3,314
84.	WISCONSIN NORTHWEST	\$912,600	\$2,804,800	\$3,717,400	6,258
83.	SCHOENBERG'S MARSH	\$35,000	\$122,200	\$157,200	120
82.	WISCONSIN GLACIAL HABITAT RESTORATION AREA III	\$1,000,000	\$2,107,500	\$3,107,500	4,308
81.	SUPERIOR COASTAL WETLAND INITIATIVE	\$878,000	\$3,255,170	\$4,133,170	14,539
	WISCONSIN COASTAL HABITAT INITIATIVE II	\$ 0 4 0 <b>1</b> 7 0	¢,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	¥1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	2,000
79. 80.	LOWNEY - ROHAN WETLAND SOUTHEAST	\$12,500	\$45,500	\$58,000	101
78.	HUIRAS LAKE NATURAL AREA ACQUISITION	\$50,000	\$343,500	\$393,500	143
77.	SOUTHCENTRAL WISCONSIN PRAIRIE POTHOLE INITIATIVE	\$1,000,000	\$3,333,965	\$4,333,965	5,995
76.	ROSE LAKE PROPERTY ACQUISITION	\$50,000	\$314,000	\$364,000	138
75.	WISCONSIN NORTHWEST POTHOLE HABITAT INITIATIVE III	\$1,000,000	\$3,100,000	\$4,100,000	4,386
	WETLAND RESTORATIONS: SQUAW LAKE				

\*\*Indicates project funded in 2016

## **WISCONSIN MULTI-STATE PROJECTS**

Wisconsin currently has 2 NAWCA multi-state projects either completed or underway. These projects have conserved a total of 2,033 acres of wildlife habitat. NAWCA funding of more than \$1 million stimulated partner contributions of over \$3.5 million.

TOTAL:	\$1,075,000	\$3,596,030	\$4,671,030	2,033
PENINSULA COASTAL				
DOOR TO GARDEN	\$1,000,000	\$3,462,845	\$4,462,845	1,872
PROJECT				
WETLAND CONSERVATION				
FRIENDS OF HACKMATACK	\$75,000	\$133,185	\$208,185	161
PROJECT NAME	AMOUNT	CONTRIBUTION	INVESTMENT	ACRES
PROJECT NAME	GRANT	PARTNER	τοταί	TOTAL

For additional information please contact Ducks Unlimited, Inc.'s Governmental Affairs Office at 444 N Capitol St., NW Suite 745, Washington, D.C., 20001 or call (202) 347-1530

